CYNGOR SIR POWYS COUNTY COUNCIL.

COUNTY COUNCIL 22nd February 2018

REPORT BY:Solicitor to the CouncilSUBJECT:Extension to the Term of Office of Independent (Lay)
Member on the Standards Committee.

REPORT FOR: Decision

- 1 The term of office of an Independent Member of the Standards Committee (Mrs Jacqueline Evans) expires on 2nd March 2018. Mrs Evans will have completed her first term of office of 6 years on that date.
- 2 The Council is able to reappoint her for a further four year term of office which will expire on 2nd March 2022. Mrs Evans has indicated that she would be willing to serve for this further term of four years.

RECOMMENDED	Reason for recommendation	
 (i) that the Council reappoints Mrs Jacqueline Evans as an Independent Member of the Standards Committee for a term of four years expiring on 2nd March 2022. 	(i) To fill the Independent Member vacancy on the Standards Committee.	

Relevant Policy (ie	s): N/A		
Within Policy:	N/A	Within Budget:	N/A

Relevant Local Member(s	s): N/A						
Person(s) To Implement	Decision:	to the Council (Monitoring Officer)					
Date By When Decision To Be Implemented: Immediately following the Council							
meeting.							
Contact Officer Name:	Tel:	Fax	:	Email:			
Clive Pinney – Solicitor to	01597 8267	46 01597 826220		clive.pinney@powys.gov.uk			
the Council							

Background Papers used to prepare Report: